TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658828

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

R/F 6931/0418

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as Common Collateral Agent		06/30/2021	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dollar Rent A Car, Inc.	
Street Address:	8501 Williams Road	
City: Estero		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33928	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5465869	DOLLAR 4BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	5534265	DOLLAR CAR RENTAL	
Registration Number:	5904322	DOLLAR CAR RENTAL	
Registration Number:	5094323	THE RECOVERY MIRACLE	
Registration Number:	5465872	DOLLAR.4BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	5962895	DOLLAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

angela.amaru@lw.com Email:

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039269-0682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru

DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Hertz - 2020 Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=Hertz - 2020 Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif			
source=Hertz - 2020 Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif			
source=Hertz - 2020 Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of June 30, 2021, by BARCLAYS BANK PLC ("Common Collateral Agent") in favor of Hertz System, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Dollar Rent A Car, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, and Thrifty Rent-A-Car System, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement, whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Common Collateral Agent and certain other parties entered into that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2017 (as it may have been further amended, amended and restated, waived, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 6, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Common Collateral Agent, which was recorded on May 6, 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 6931/0405 (Hertz System, Inc.), Reel/Frame 6931/0418 (with respect to Dollar Rent A Car, Inc.) and Reel/Frame 6942/0798 (with respect to Thrifty Rent-A-Car System, LLC);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the each Grantor granted to the Common Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, including without limitation the Trademarks of such Grantor listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Common Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Common Collateral Agent, hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A), and (c) re-assigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, in each case without recourse to the Common Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

Each Grantor, or any successor to such Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Common Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

By:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC,

as Common Collateral Agent

DocuSigned by:

Name: 60256D48A5534EA...

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	Trademark/limage if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner
i.	AS THRIFTY AS YOU ARE	\$8196790 11/16/2018	5962846 1/14/2020	Thrifty Rent-A-Car System, LLC
Sec	SMART BET, WILD CARD.	87694833 11/22/2017	5620462 12/4/2018	Thrifty Rent-A-Csr System, LLC
ĝ,	THEIFTY CAR BENTAL	87694886 11/22/2017	555 98 71 9/11/2018	Thriffy Rent-A-Car System, LLC
4,	DREAM CARS	88226273 12/12/2018		Hertz System, Inc.
.\$.	FAST LANE	\$\$225056 \$2/\$1/2018	5906838 11/12/2019	Hertz System, Inc.
€.	HERTZ HEIZ	87982503 4/24/2038	5985289 2/11/2026	Hertz System, Inc.
7.	HERTZ ARENA	88158293 10/17/2018	6014535 3/17/2020	Hestz System, Inc.
8.	Hertz Arena Hertz Arena	88158319 10/17/2018	6014536 3/17/2020	Heriz System, Inc.
39,	HERTZ FAST LANE	28225089 12/11/2018	5906259 11/12/2019	Hesta System, Inc.
£0.	HERTZ RIDE	88151154 10/11/2018	8014524 3/17/2020	Hertz System, Inc.
11.	HERTZ, WE'RE HERE TO GET YOU THERE	87770450 1/25/2018	5297878 19/29/2019	Hertz System, Inc.
12.	WE'RE HERE TO GET YOU THERE	87770045 1/23/2018	5897874 10/28/3019	Hertz System, Inc.
13.	DOLLAR	88206738 11/27/2018	5982 89 5 1/14/2020	Dollar Rem A Car, Inc.
(4,	DOLLAR 4BUSINESS	27373500 3/16/2017	5465869 5/8/2018	Dollar Rent A Car, Inc.
15.	DOLLAR CAR RENTAL	8772 44 34 12/18/2017	5534265 8/7/2018	Dollar Reat A Car, Inc.
16.	DOLLAR. CAB RENTAL	87982031 11/22/2017	5904322 11/5/2019	Bollar Rent A Car, Inc.
17.	dollar car revtal	87982032 11/22/2017	5904323 11/5/2019	Dollar Ress A Car, Inc.

	Trademark Image if eav	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner
18.	DOLLAR 4BUSINESS	87373899	5465872	Dollar Rent A Car, Inc.
	dollar Abusiness	3/16/2017	5/8/2018	

RECORDED: 07/08/2021